Account
0266
0170
0263
0145
0160
0001
0102
0032
0006
0011
0239
0083
0020
0264
0036
0274
0598
0076
0015
0014
0039
0121
0027
0200
0216
0018
0049
0030
0086
0026
0046
0142
0079
0064
0097
0062
0301
0302
0175
0177
0042
0168
0056
0054
0133
0106
0123
0124

Owner
ABBOTT LABORATORIES INC
ADT COMMERCIAL LLC
ADT LLC
ADVANCE STORES COMPANY INC
ALDI (MA] LLC C/O RYAN LLC
ALLARDS FARMS INC
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC
AMBREEN BAWA & SUMEET SAZENA
AMERIGAS PROPANE LP C/O ALBANO
AMHERST DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES
APPLE NEW ENGLAND LLC
ASPEN DENTAL MANAGEMENT INC
AT & T SERVICES INC
ATHLETA 06320
ATLANTIC COAST ENTERPRISES LLC
ATTENDANCE ON DEMAND INC
BALISE SLS LLC
BARNES & NOBLE BOOKSELLERS INC
BARSTOW TIMOTHY
BARSTOWS LONGVIEW FARM
BATH & BODY WORKS LLC
BAY ROAD FIREWOOD
BEAULIEU DONALD
BELL ATLANTIC MOBILE OF MA COR
BEMBEN JOHN
BERKSHIRE GAS CO
BIG Y FOODS INC
BOISVERT FARM
BOUCHER CRYSTAL
BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS INC
BROUSSARD MERVILLE, MELVIN, MI
BROWN GROUP RETAIL INC
BURKE, BRIAN
CARDTRONICS USA INC
CATALINA MARKETING CORP NC
CDK GLOBAL LLC
CEC SOLAR #1032 LLC
CES SOL FUND 1 LLC
CHC WINDFIELD LLC
CHC WINDFIELD SENIOR LLC
CHEP USA
CHIPOLTE MEXICAN GRILL OF CO
CHONG Y KIM
CINEMARK #321
CLICKLEASE LLC
COCA-COLA COMPANY PROP TAX B#2
COINSTAR LLC
COINSTAR LLC
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Sbc
502
501
501
502
502
502
502
502
501
501
501
502
502
502
501
502
502
502
501
502
502
501
501
508
502
504
502
501
501
501
501
502
501
502
502
501
552
552
501
501
501
502
501
502
501
502
501
501

Business
ABBOTT LABORATORIES INC
ADT COMMERCIAL LLC
ADT LLC
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
ALDI'S
ALLARDS FARMS INC
AMAZON.COM SERVICES INC
CT RIVER VALLEY DENTISTS
AMERIGAS PROPANE LP
HOWARD JOHNSONS HOTEL
APPLEBEE'S
ASPEN DENTAL
AT & T SERVICES INC
ATHLETA 06320
JIFFY LUBE #812
ATTENDANCE ON DEMAND INC
STEVE LEWIS SUBARU
BARNES & NOBLE
CEDAR REACH FARM
BARSTOWS LONGVIEW FARM
BATH & BODY WORKS LLC
BAY ROAD FIREWOOD
BEAULIEU DONALD
VERIZON WIRELESS
BEMBEN JOHN
BERKSHIRE GAS COMPANY
BIG Y EXPRESS
BOISVERT FARM
CRYSTAL GARDENS UNLIMITED
FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE
MITCHES MARINA
FAMOUS FOOTWEAR #62388
SILVERSTRAND FITNESS
CARDTRONICS USA INC
CATALINA MARKETING CORP INC
CDK GLOBAL LLC
BWC ORIGINATION HUNTINGTON RD
CON EDISON SOLUTIONS
UNIVERSITY CROSSING
WOODLAND CROSSING
CHEP USA
CHIPOLTE
KIMS ORIENTAL MARKET
CINEMARK USA INC
CLICKLEASE LLC
THE COCA COLA COMPANY
COINSTAR
COINSTAR

Total Assessed
5789
1963
6090
9751
34699
118550
12511
5115
3561
71578
65155
10167
1100
26352
24865
610
13737
37468
2430
17800
1650
8725
2650
459584
12200
4598450
6787
18600
6170
53891
11210
2937
110353
10896
1803
2502
1359638
1795067
9756
7324
4407
32212
3555
284369
2597
4940
2320
3491
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0251
0255
0708
0048
0212
0047
0245
0116
0050
0002
0051
0208
0615
0436
0711
0041
0131
0195

0224
0088
0087
0043
0217
0129
0248
0247
0008
0268

0157
0148
0189
0136
0058
0074
0173
0019
0260
0017
0122
0219
0155
0271
0395
0044
0304
0306
0305
0315

COMMUNICATIONS, STAR2STAR LLC
COMPANY, SCHOLLS WELLNESS
COOK GORDON M
COOK PETER
COSTELLO RICHARD
CRAY-DOWD INSURANCE AGNECY INC
CT GARDENS LLC
CULTIVATING SOLUTIONS INC
CUMBERLAND FARMS
CVS HEALTH CORP
CZAJKOW SKI JOSEPH
CZAJKOWSKI WALTER
DD & G HOLDINGS P.C.

DEK STORAGE LLC
DELUDE KENNETH
DEVINE FARM INC
DICKS SPORTING GOODS INC

DIGITAL CINEMA DISTRIBUTION
COALITION
DION DONALD R

DIRECTV LLC
DOLLAR TREE STORES INC
DOMINOS PIZZA INC
DOUBLEDAY FARM
EARLE M PARSONS & SONS INC
ECOATMLLC
EMPIRE VISION CENTER
ENGLANDER FREDERIC

ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS
CORPORATION
ESSELON CAFE

EVI INDUSTRIES INC
EXOTIC AUTO REPAIR
FARMER BROS CO
FIL DENNIS
FLORIDAS NATURAL FOOD SERVICE
FUJIFILM NORTH AMERICA CORP
GAMESTOP INC C/O CTMI LLC
GARDENERS SUPPLY
GENERAL NUTRITION CORPORATION
GF ENTERPRISE
GNATEK JAMES M
GOJGINI BABAK
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC
GRALINSKI EDWARD JR
H&R BLOCK EASTERN ENTERPRISES
HADLEY 2 SOLAR LLC
HADLEY 3 SOLAR LLC
HADLEY 3 SOLAR LLC
HADLEY AD 1 LLC

12/15/2023 10:04:02 AM

501
501
501
501
501
502
501
502
502
502
501
501
502
501
501
502
502
501

501
502
502
502
502
502
501
502
501
502

501
502
501
502
501
502
502
502
502
502
502
501
501
502
501
502
5562
5562
5562
501

STAR2STAR COMMUNICATIONS LLC
SCHOLLS WELLNESS
COOK GORDON M
COOK PETER
COSTELLO RICHARD
CRAY-DOWD INSURANCE AGENCY INC
SMITHLAND SUPPLY
CULTIVATING SOLUTIONS INC.
CUMBERLAND FARMS S0186
CVS PHARMACY
CZAJKOW SKI FARM
PLAINVILLE FARM
DD & G HOLDINGS P.C.
STUFF IT STORAGE
DELUDE KENNETH
DEVINE FARM INC
DICK'S SPORTING GOODS
DIGITAL CINEMA DISTRIBUTION

A.DION & SON FLOOR CONTRACTORS
DIRECTV LLC
DOLLAR TREE STORES
DOMINOS PIZZA
DOUBLE DAY FARM
EARLE M PARSONS & SONS INC

ECOATM

VISIONWORKS

AMHERST POTTERS SUPPLY

ENVIPCO

ESSELON CAFE
EVI INDUSTRIES INC
EXOTIC AUTO REPAIR
FARMER BROS CO
FIL DENNIS
FLORIDAS NATURAL
FUJIFILM NORTH AMERICA CORP
GAMESTOP #6279
HADLEY GARDEN CENTER
GNC
TACO BELL #26075
ALLIGATOR BROOK FARM
RIVER VALLEY DENTAL
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC
GRALINSKI EDWARD JR
H&R BLOCK #20087
HADLEY 2 SOLAR LLC
HADLEY 3B SOLAR LLC
HADLEY 3A SOLAR LLC
HADLEY AD 1 LLC

368
1126
39950
3350
2000
1530
57775
8100
2005
11796
94870
38700
2333
570
1800
74870
7574
2578

10630
1474
6492
9360
7200

35620

11496

23838

18466
8215

7300
3840
1600
697
700
779
18978
4000
6900
5000
20190
5620
25675
573
3700
6681
1800149
1798230
1316440
3186000
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0153
0300
0096
0622
0580
0105
0065
0093
0584
0172
0022
0585
0071
0104
0092
0021
0371
0218
0273
0057
0399
0077
0078
0095
0275
0250
0583
0270
0327
0072
0110
0084
0059
0094
0082
0595
0016
0181

0045
0139
0053
0261
0066
0052
0165
0090
0705
0732

HADLEY HOLIDAY INN LLC
HADLEY SOLAR LLC
HAIR SHOP LLC
HANDRICH WILLIAM R JR
HAROLD EATON & ASSOC INC
HARTFORD CLEANERS
HARTSBROOK FARM
HOME DEPOT USA 8452 PROP TAX
HUKOWICZ JANET E
INSPIRED BY OPPORTUNITY LLC
INTERFACE SECURITY SYSTEMS LLC
J.C.PENNEY CO INC #2022-2
JEKANOWSKI PETER
JO-ANN STORES LLC
KARLS EXCAVATING INC.
KELLERMEYER BERGENSONS SERVICE
KELLEY EDWARD
KENTCO SOUTH INC
KEYME LLC
KINGSBRIDGE HOLDINGS LLC
KLIMOSKI MICHAEL
KOKOSKI BEVERLY
KOKOSKI JOHN H
KULIKOW SKI CHESTER
KYNDRYL INC
L.L.BEAN INC
LARSON ARTHUR
LEVELOR INC
LFFHA INC.
LONG RADIO INC
LOWES HOME CENTERS LLC
MARSHALLS OF MA, INC.
MASS 5G LLC
MATTRESS FIRM
MATUZSZKO EDWIN M
MCDONALDS CORPORATON 020-1102
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES LLC

MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION
SERVICES OF MASSACHUSETTS LLC
MEDEXPRESS

MICHAELS STORES INC C/O POER
MOHAWK COMPANIES INC.
MORPHI USA INC
MUZAK LLC
NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK
NCS PEARSON INC C/O DUCHARME
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS LLC
NEXT BARN OVER LLC
NIEDBALA FARM

12/15/2023 10:04:02 AM

502
5562
501
501
502
501
501
502
501
501
502
502
501
502
502
501
501
502
501
501
501
501
501
501
502
502
501
502
502
502
502
502
501
502
501
502
505
505

502
502
502
502
501
501
502
508
501
501

COMFORT INN & SUITES
HADLEY SOLAR LLC
HAIR SHOP
HANDRICH FARM
HAROLD EATON & ASSOC INC
HARTFORD CLEANERS
HARTSBROOK FARM
HOME DEPOT 8452
HUKOWICZ JANET E
INSPIRED BY OPPORTUNITY LLC
INTERFACE
J.C.PENNEY
JEKANOWSKI PETER
JO-ANN FABRIC AND CRAFT
KARLS EXCAVATING
KELLERMEYER BERGENSONS SERVICE
KELLEY FARM KROPS
MIDAS MUFFLER SHOP
KEYME LLC
KINGSBRIDGE HOLDINGS LLC
KLIMOSKI MICHAEL
KOKOSKI BEVERLY
KOKOSKI JOHN H
HADLEY MOTOR SALES
KYNDRYL INC
L.L.BEAN
HORTON TANK GRAPHICS
LEVELOR INC
LIQUORS 44
LONG RADIO
LOWES
MARSHALLS # 838
FIVE GUYS BURGERS AND FRIES
MATTRESS FIRM
TWIN OAKS FARM
MCDONALDS
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES LLC
MCI METRO ACCESS

MED EXPRESS
MICHAELS
MOHAWK COMPANIES INC
IDEMIA INDENTITY
MUZAK LLC
NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK
NCS PEARSON
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
NEXT BARN OVER LLC
NIEDBALA FARM

3600
2344279
4398
2350
8700
14280
5200
30304
4750
75031
1541
4904
15250
1148
18100
17755
20150
16890
6450
3862
1750
7450
81250
1186
1026
18969
2220
24389
600
1500
129478
2100
73939
3678
10500
12180
3700
9500

13160
13232
22600
2666
4358
3657
121790
256617
15550
21850
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0188
0085
0209
0179
0182
0225
0127
0169
0150
0156
0164
0238
0028
0108
0117
0114
0024
0262
0162
0159
0135
0184
0211
0180
0140
0154
0099
0243
0100
0413
0128
0038
0151
0089
0736
0012
0013
0738
0249
0654
0242
0284
0134
0303
0197
0005
0132
0198
0061

NIEDBALA RICHARD
NIEDBALA WILLIAM
NORMS AUTO BODY
NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY
NUCO2 SUPPLY LLC
OFFICE SUPERSTORE EAST LLC
OMASTA LANDSCAPING INC
PARKER RUTH
PARMAR & SONS INC
PATEL SUDHIR C/O MINA PATEL
PEARSON EDUCATION
PEPPER DINING INC
PETSMART INC
PIPCZYNSKI DENNIS
PIPCZYNSKI JAMES J
PLISKA JACKLYNN
PNC EQUIPMENT FINANCE LLC
PORTIER LLC
PR RESTAURANTS LLC
PRIME COMMS RETAIL LLC
PRIMO PIZZA
PROG LEASING LLC
QUINTA ANTHONY T DR
REAL D INC
REGISH JOHN
REICHEL, JOHN
REX' RAYMOND R IlI
RICH, CURTIS
RIVER DRIVE EXCAVATING
RODAK KENNETH J
RUG DOCTOR LLC
RUG DOCTOR LLC
RUSSELL HOSPITALITY LLC
S&D COFFEE INC
SADLOWSKI ANTHONY
SALLY BEAUTY SUPPLY # 2629
SDISTORES LLC
SEARLE AMY
SERVICES INC, VITALITY FOOD
SILVERLEAF TIRE INC.
SMART START INC
SMITH GORDON
SOBASKO CORDWOOD
SOLAR CITY CORPORATION
SPECTRUM ADVANCED SERVICES LLC
SPECTRUM NORTHEAST LLC
SPORTSMANS MARINA INC
SPRINT
STADIUM REALTY LLC

12/15/2023 10:04:02 AM

501
501
502
504
501
502
502
501
502
501
502
502
502
501
501
501
501
501
501
501
501
501
502
502
501
501
501
501
501
501
501
501
501
502
501
501
502
501
502
502
502
502
501
5562
508
501
502
508
501

NIEDBALA RICHARD
NIEDBALA WILLIAM
NORM'S AUTO BODY
NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY
NUCO2 SUPPLY LLC
STAPLES
OMASTA LANDSCAPING
UNLIMITED BUSINESS SERVICES
HAMPTON INN
KNIGHTS INN HADLEY
PEARSON EDUCATION
CHILI'S GRILL & BAR #831
PETSMART
PIPCZYNSKI FARM
PIPCZYNSKI JAMES J FARM
PLISKA JACLYNN
PNC EQUIPMENT
PORTIER LLC
PANERA BREAD #3427
PRIME COMMS REATIL LLC
PRIMO PIZZA
PROG LEASING LLC
QUINTA ANTHONY T DR
REALD
REGISH JOHN
MYSTERY ROOM LLC
FOUR REX FARM
SHELBURNE FALLS COFFEE ROASTERS
RIVER DRIVE EXCAVATING
RODAK KENNETH J
RUG DOCTOR LLC
RUG DOCTOR LLC
COURTYARD BY MARIOTT
S&D COFFEE
SADLOWSKI ANTHONY
SALLY BEAUTY SUPPLY # 2629
MOUNTAIN SPORTS LLC
SEARLE, AMY
NESTLE PROFESSIONAL BEVERAGES
HADLEY TIRE & BRAKE
SMART START
FORT RIVER FARM INC
SOBASKO CORDWOOD
SOLAR CITY CORPORATION
SPECTRUM ADVANCED SERVICES LLC
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
SPORTSMANS MARINA INC
SPRINT DBA T-MOBILE
STADIUM STORAGE

1950
5150
1850

12577900
7741

23351
4800
2029
3600
14770
2603
123121
19431
16150
850
5100
96067
572
116602
10485
3647
473
15650
15719
2302
14172
18800
28810
27450
1650
706
1487
77880
415
7200
41171
2400
16200
1991
10830
3116
7200
24200
2318344
11143
535000
4265
29076
468
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0075
0111
0141
0228
0185
0166
0199
0202
0269
0167
0112
0003
0063
0125
0246
0147
0098
0113
0004
0272
0267

0069
0171
0007
0433
0034
0073
0174
0744
0126
0265

0023
0353
0091
0193
0601
0118
0119
0103

STARBUCKS CORPORATION
STOP & SHOP COMPANIES INC
SUBURBAN PROPANE LP
SUNBRIDGE HEATHCARE LLC
SUNNY BROOK FARM
SZYMKOWICZ STEVE
T MOBILE NORTEAST LLC
T MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC
TABLETOP MEDIA LLC
TARGET CORPORATION
TESLA INC
TEXAS ROADHOUSE HOLDINGS LLC
THE GAP INC & SUBS
THE TJX COMPANIES INC
TOOLS USA INC, HARBOR FREIGHT
TOPGOLF USA
TRADER JOES EAST INC #151200
TRAN, BINH THANH
TWO STIX CORP
UG2LLC

ULTA SALON COSMETICS &
FRAGRANCES INC
VACHULA THOMAS E

VALLEY VETERINARY HOSPITAL
VERIZON NEW ENGLAND INC
VOLPE STEVE
WABASHA LEASING LLC
WALMART STORES EAST LP
WANCZYK EVERGREEN NURSERY INC
WEST ARTHUR
WESTERN MASS ENDODONTICS P.C.

WESTERN UNION FINANCIAL SERVICES
INC
WHOLE FOODS MARKET GROUP INC

WILD CARROT LETTER PRESS
WILSON PIPER E
XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC
ZERA MIKE
ZGRODNIK JOSEPH F
ZUCHOWSKI ALLAN D
ZUZGO THOMAS F

12/15/2023 10:04:02 AM

502
502
501
501
501
501
508
508
501
502
503
502
502
502
502
501
502
501
501
501
502

501
501
505
501
501
502
502
501
502
502

502
501
501
501
501
501
501
501

STARBUCKS #22118
STOP & SHOP #95
SUBURBAN PROPANE LP
HADLEY AT ELAINE CARE
SUNNY BROOK FARM
SZYMKOWICZ STEVE
T MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC
T MOBILE
TABLETOP MEDIA LLC
TARGET CORPORATION
TESLA INC 4653
TEXAS ROADHOUSE
OLD NAVY 06173
T J MAXX # 136
HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS #3014
TOPGOLF USA
TRADER JOE'S #151200
TRAN'S FOOD MARKET
CREATIVE SPACE SHOWER DOORS &
uG2
ULTA BEAUTY

HADLEY PICTURE FRAMING
VALLEY VETERINARY HOSPITAL
VERIZON NEW ENGLAND
VAC STORE
WABASHHA LEASING LLC
WAL MART #2683
WANCZYK EVERGREEN NURSERY INC
WEST ARTHUR
WESTERN MASS ENDODONTICS
WESTERN UNION FIN

WHOLE FOODS MARKET
WILD CARROT LETTER PRESS
PRECISION DENTAL OF HADLEY LLC
XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC
ZAUTO
ZGRODNIK JOSEPH F
ZUCHOWSKI ALLAN D
ZUZGO THOMAS F

25083
181007
2903
482850
18100
2080
10774
171670
8650
91370
232364
175439
16106
1800
6863
3251
38418
5250
3365
9210
797

2112
7401
3673200
5085
37725
124029
34780
52500
23345
861

165664
29000
12296
1031
3649
12250
8700
2450
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